

**Adopted
AMENDMENT NO 1 TO COMMITTEE AMENDMENT NO 1 PROPOSED
TO**

House Bill No. 1336

BY: Senator(s) Blount

1 **AMEND** on line 22 by deleting "10" and inserting "9" in lieu
2 thereof.

3 **FURTHER, AMEND** on line 84 by adding the following after the
4 word "rule":

5 by December 31, 2020,

6 **FURTHER, AMEND** on line 87 by changing the number "10" to "9"

7 **FURTHER, AMEND** on line 133 by deleting the word "The" and
8 replacing it with the following:

9 Following the adoption of the rule required in Section 4, the

10 **FURTHER, AMEND** on line 136 and 137 by deleting "no later than
11 six (6) months from the passage of this act"



12 **FURTHER, AMEND on line 151 by adding the following before the**
13 **period:**

14 , beginning December 1, 2021.

15 **FURTHER, AMEND on line 188 by deleting "**, and shall stand
16 **repealed on June 30, 2020"**

